

Court No. - 30

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 13305 of 2017

Petitioner :- Reenoo Devi And 7 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Siddharth Khare,Ashok Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Mangla Prasad Rai

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

As prayed, put up on 12.3.2018 in the additional cause list before the appropriate Bench.

The matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to inform Sri Mangala Prasad Rai, learned counsel for the respondents about this order in writing.

Order Date :- 28.2.2018

Abhishek