

**Court No. - 58**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 13305 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Reenoo Devi And 7 Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Siddharth Khare,Ashok Khare

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Mangla Prasad Rai

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

List of cases shown in the additional cause list have been revised. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present, but none appears for the respondents.

Put up once again in the additional cause list on 11.4.2018.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform in writing about the order passed today to Sri Mangla Prasad Rai, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

**Order Date :-** 4.4.2018

Ashok Kr.