

**Court No. - 38**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 13305 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Reenoo Devi And 7 Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ram Sumer Chaudhary, Siddharth Khare, Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Mangla Prasad Rai (Senior Adv.), Shashi Kant Verma

**Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.**

As the matter pertains to Basic Education Officer, lay this matter before appropriate bench as per the roaster.

**Order Date :-** 23.5.2025

AdityaG

**(Donadi Ramesh, J.)**