



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 13305 of 2017**

Reenoo Devi And 7 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ram Sumer Chaudhary, Siddharth Khare, Sr. Advocate  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Mangla Prasad Rai(Senior Adv.), Shashi Kant Verma

---

**Court No. - 52**

**HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to carry out necessary correction in the array of parties during the course of day.

Mr. Aditendra Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Siddharth Khare, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mrs. Archana Singh, learned counsel for the respondent-B.S.A. as well as learned Standing Counsel for the State are present.

List this case on 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 showing the name of Mrs. Archana Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos.3 and 4.

**(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.)**

**September 4, 2025**

Kalp Nath Singh